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 21,278.16118759 01/08/24 1104 ALLEGRO SCHOOL

400141 07/05/23 OOD Placement (MB)SY23/24 $21,278.16

11-000-100-566-05-00-00 8921 NOV MB 01/08/24 $11,821.20

11-000-100-566-05-00-00 8983 DEC MB 01/08/24 $9,456.96

 3,039.98118760 01/08/24 1137 AMERICAN PAPER TOWEL CO LLC

400995 12/07/23 SUPPLIES $3,039.98

11-000-262-610-02-00-00 J1357883 01/08/24 $1,519.99

11-000-262-610-04-00-00 J1357883 01/08/24 $1,444.00

20-218-200-600-03-00-00 J135550 01/08/24 $74.10

20-218-200-600-03-00-00 J1357883 01/08/24 $1.89

 2,250.00118761 01/08/24 O291 AURA SCREENS

400721 10/05/23 REPLACEMENT SCREENS $2,250.00

11-190-100-610-02-MS-00 51103 01/08/24 $1,125.00

11-190-100-610-04-00-00 51103 01/08/24 $1,125.00

 1,382.25118762 01/08/24 1243 AUTOMATIC TEMP CONTROL SERV

400012 07/01/23 JHS BHS AUTOMATIONS SYS 23-24 $1,382.25

11-000-261-420-02-00-00 SC9416-3 01/08/24 $691.12

11-000-261-420-04-00-00 SC9416-3 01/08/24 $691.13

 3,510.00118763 01/08/24 A159 BAYADA HOME HEALTH CARE INC

400553 09/01/23 Nurse for ECLC bus 23-24 $3,510.00

11-000-217-320-05-00-00 18861227 12/18-12/22 01/08/24 $1,755.00

11-000-217-320-05-00-00 1843157 12/11-12/15 01/08/24 $1,755.00

 384.82118764 01/08/24 D939 BEST CHOICE HOME CARE LLC

400072 07/01/23 NURSING STAFF $384.82

11-000-213-300-02-00-00 1633 12/19 JHS 01/08/24 $384.82

 6,128.70118765 01/08/24 1544 CALAIS SCHOOL

400064 07/01/23 OOD Placement(LE)SY23/24 $6,128.70

20-250-100-500-00-00-00 OCTOBER CREDIT 1 DAY 01/08/24 ($408.58)

20-250-100-500-00-00-00 BOO122023 DEC LE 01/08/24 $6,537.28

 1,775.28118766 01/08/24 1585 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CO.

410196 07/11/23 Science Supplies $1,775.28

11-190-100-610-04-00-28 52222775RI 01/08/24 $1,775.28

 490.71118767 01/08/24 4921 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES

410040 07/11/23 General Classroom Supplies $237.34

11-213-100-610-02-00-00 70982 01/08/24 $237.34

410049 07/11/23 General Classroom Supplies $253.37

11-190-100-610-02-MS-22 70991 01/08/24 $253.37

 37,208.00118768 01/08/24 1610 CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN SCHOOL

400062 07/01/23 OOD Placement(JS/JT/JT)SY23/24 $27,556.00

11-000-100-566-05-00-00 2412007 DEC JS 01/08/24 $6,852.00

11-000-100-566-05-00-00 2412007 DEC JuT 01/08/24 $6,852.00

11-000-100-566-05-00-00 2412007 DEC JoT 01/08/24 $6,852.00

11-000-217-320-05-00-00 2412007 DEC JoT 01/08/24 $1,400.00

11-000-217-320-05-00-00 2412007 DEC JS 01/08/24 $2,800.00

11-000-217-320-05-00-00 2412007 DEC JuT 01/08/24 $2,800.00

400540 09/14/23 OOD Placement(HM)SY23/24 $9,652.00

11-000-100-566-05-00-00 2412008 DEC HM 01/08/24 $6,852.00

11-000-217-320-05-00-00 2412008 DEC HM 01/08/24 $2,800.00
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 5,666.96118769 01/08/24 1637 CHANCE CORP T/A CHANCELLOR ACADEMY

400146 07/05/23 OOD Placement (BW)SY23/24 $5,666.96

20-250-100-500-00-00-00 3079 DEC BW 01/08/24 $6,102.88

20-250-100-500-00-00-00 3168 DEC CRD BW 01/08/24 ($435.92)

 6,290.00118770 01/08/24 Q837 COR BEHAVIORAL GROUP LLC

400068 07/01/23 ABA Home Svs(GG)SY23/24 $6,290.00

11-000-216-320-04-BN-00 ESY JULY GG 01/08/24 $650.00

11-000-216-320-04-BN-00 SEPT GG 01/08/24 $1,540.00

11-000-216-320-04-BN-00 ESY AUG GG 01/08/24 $1,280.00

11-000-216-320-04-BN-00 OCT GG 01/08/24 $1,410.00

11-000-216-320-04-BN-00 NOV GG 01/08/24 $1,410.00

 46.57118771 01/08/24 A666 CREATIVE KIDS

410278 07/11/23 Teaching Aids $3.52

20-218-100-600-03-00-00 220000145435 01/08/24 $3.52

410369 07/11/23 Teaching Aids $9.99

20-218-100-600-01-00-00 220000145431 01/08/24 $9.99

410444 07/11/23 Teaching Aids $6.58

11-190-100-610-01-00-00 220000145434 01/08/24 $6.58

410476 07/11/23 Math Supplies $11.38

20-218-100-600-03-00-00 220000145248 01/08/24 $11.38

410482 07/11/23 Math Supplies $15.10

11-213-100-610-02-00-00 220000145100 01/08/24 $15.10

 268.70118772 01/08/24 1940 DELIZIA PIZZA KITCHEN

400575 09/18/23 SY23/24 TAG Events(BHS) $268.70

11-000-219-600-04-00-52 12/15 TAG 01/08/24 $268.70

 361.11118773 01/08/24 K799 DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS (E)

400462 08/01/23 23-24 ELECTIC SUPPLIER $361.11

11-000-262-622-05-00-00 233540053290597 01/08/24 $7.63

11-000-262-622-09-00-00 233540053290596 01/08/24 $102.51

20-218-200-622-00-00-00 233540053290595 01/08/24 $250.97

 11,543.09118774 01/08/24 L846 DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS (G)

400442 08/29/23 23-24 NJ NATURAL GAS SUPPLIER $11,543.09

11-000-262-621-02-00-00 HS33992397 11/8-30 01/08/24 $2,623.86

11-000-262-621-02-00-00 HS33992397 12/1-12 01/08/24 $1,185.29

11-000-262-621-04-00-00 HS33992397 11/8-30 01/08/24 $4,966.56

11-000-262-621-04-00-00 HS33992397 12/1-12 01/08/24 $1,970.89

11-000-262-621-09-00-00 HS33992397 11/8-30 01/08/24 $97.11

11-000-262-621-09-00-00 HS33992397 11/8-30 01/08/24 $112.25

11-000-262-621-09-00-00 HS33992397 12/1-12 01/08/24 $43.89

11-000-262-621-09-00-00 HS33992397 12/1-12 01/08/24 $50.71

20-218-200-621-00-00-00 HS33992397 11/8-30 01/08/24 $87.76

20-218-200-621-00-00-00 HS33992397 12/1-12 01/08/24 $39.65

20-218-200-621-03-00-00 HS33992397 11/8-30 01/08/24 $261.39

20-218-200-621-03-00-00 HS33992397 12/1-12 01/08/24 $103.73

 15,351.36118775 01/08/24 2061 ECLC OF NEW JERSEY

400148 07/05/23 OOD Placement(LT/JC) SY23/24 $15,351.36

11-000-100-566-05-00-00 95887 DEC JC 01/08/24 $5,715.68

11-000-100-566-05-00-00 95888 DEC LT 01/08/24 $5,715.68

11-000-217-320-04-BN-00 96131 DEC JC 01/08/24 $3,920.00



Check Journal Boonton Board of Education    

Rec and Unrec checks

Starting date 1/8/2024

Machine checks

Ending date 1/8/2024

Page 3 of 7

01/04/24 14:57

Check amountChk# Date Rec date Code Vendor name Check Comment

 3,564.00118776 01/08/24 2096 EDUCATIONAL SERVICES COMMISSION OF

400569 09/01/23 23-24 NON PUBLIC NURSING $3,564.00

20-509-100-300-14-00-00 202400413 JAN 01/08/24 $96.00

20-509-100-300-15-00-00 202400413 JAN 01/08/24 $3,072.00

20-509-100-300-21-00-00 202400413 JAN 01/08/24 $396.00

 331.93118777 01/08/24 2107 EDUCATORS PUBLISHING SERVICE (EPS)

400286 07/19/23 ELA; Grade 2 $331.93

11-190-100-610-01-00-24 CM000383 01/08/24 ($21.99)

11-190-100-610-01-00-24 208900011091 01/08/24 $353.92

 1,068.38118778 01/08/24 2075 EI US LLC

400814 10/17/23 Bedside Instr(KK)SY23/24 $462.00

11-150-100-320-04-BN-00 INV167906 12/12-15 01/08/24 $462.00

400951 11/22/23 Bedside Instr(RJ)SY23/24 $606.38

11-150-100-320-02-00-00 INV162732 11/13-17 01/08/24 $548.63

11-150-100-320-02-00-00 INV167907 12/12 01/08/24 $57.75

 762.00118779 01/08/24 Y085 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICES CORP

400010 07/01/23 23-24 DIST POSTAGE MACHINES $762.00

11-000-230-530-01-00-00 JAN 35599704 01/08/24 $65.00

11-000-230-530-02-00-00 JAN 35599704 01/08/24 $65.00

11-000-230-530-04-00-00 JAN 35599704 01/08/24 $368.00

11-000-230-530-05-00-00 JAN 35599704 01/08/24 $65.00

11-000-230-530-06-00-00 JAN 35599704 01/08/24 $199.00

 159.00118780 01/08/24 2508 HEINEMANN WORKSHOPS

400723 10/04/23 Reg. Fee - for KS 12/6/23 $159.00

11-000-223-580-02-ES-00 9336299 01/08/24 $79.50

11-230-100-580-02-00-00 9336299 01/08/24 $79.50

 1,333.22118781 01/08/24 2513 HENRY SCHEIN, INC

410237 07/11/23 Health and Trainer Supplies $813.08

20-218-100-600-02-00-00 49625959 01/08/24 $813.08

410246 07/11/23 Health and Trainer Supplies $520.14

20-218-100-600-01-00-00 49638429 01/08/24 $520.14

 973.26118782 01/08/24 2557 HOME DEPOT

400303 07/27/23 DIST SUPPLIES 23-24 $973.26

11-000-262-610-04-00-00 3031972 01/08/24 $350.07

11-000-262-610-04-00-00 8022826 01/08/24 $371.12

11-000-262-610-09-00-00 7020997 01/08/24 $188.65

11-000-262-610-09-00-00 7021991 01/08/24 $63.42

 4,521.57118783 01/08/24 2695 JCP& L

400299 07/27/23 2023-24 ELECTRICAL SERVICE $4,521.57

11-000-262-622-01-00-00 95019674688 DEC 01/08/24 $2,265.23

11-000-262-622-02-00-00 95019674688 DEC 01/08/24 $24.41

11-000-262-622-04-00-00 95019674688 DEC 01/08/24 $1,995.06

11-000-262-622-04-00-00 95019674688 DEC 01/08/24 $4.09

11-000-262-622-05-00-00 95019674688 DEC 01/08/24 $21.07

11-000-262-622-09-00-00 95019674688 DEC 01/08/24 $80.43

20-218-200-622-00-00-00 95019674688 DEC 01/08/24 $131.28

 2,608.19118784 01/08/24 5098 KENCOR ELEVATOR INC

400009 07/01/23 23-24 ELEVATOR & LIFT MAINT $336.00

11-000-261-420-01-00-00 85042C JAN 01/08/24 $28.00
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 2,608.19118784 01/08/24 5098 KENCOR ELEVATOR INC

400009 07/01/23 23-24 ELEVATOR & LIFT MAINT $336.00

11-000-261-420-02-00-00 85042C JAN 01/08/24 $140.00

11-000-261-420-04-00-00 85042C JAN 01/08/24 $168.00

400935 11/22/23 BHS LIFT NEW RAMP ASSEMB $992.19

11-000-261-420-04-00-00 86918 01/08/24 $992.19

400936 11/22/23 BHS LIFT UPPER LANDING DOOR $1,280.00

11-000-261-420-04-00-00 84863 01/08/24 $1,280.00

 189.38118785 01/08/24 2780 KENVIL POWER, INC.

400688 09/12/23 DIST SUPPLIES & REPAIRS $118.13

11-000-262-610-09-00-00 231624 01/08/24 $118.13

400977 12/04/23 XMARK LAWN MOWER $71.25

11-000-263-300-09-00-00 231625 01/08/24 $71.25

 360.00118786 01/08/24 D011 MARK BITAR II

400381 07/07/23 Football Assignor 23-24 $360.00

11-402-100-390-04-00-00 FOOTBALL ASSIGN 2023 01/08/24 $360.00

 427.50118787 01/08/24 I895 MCLOUGHLIN;MIRANDA R

400950 11/01/23 Speech Therapist K-8(SY23/24) $427.50

11-000-216-320-02-00-00 12/20/2023 01/08/24 $427.50

 911.00118788 01/08/24 3184 MGL PRINTING SOLUTIONS

401013 12/12/23 2023 TAX FORMS $911.00

11-000-251-610-06-00-00 203053 01/08/24 $911.00

 12,597.00118789 01/08/24 3319 MORRIS-UNION JOINTURE COMMISSION

400219 07/05/23 OOD Placement (JR)SY23/24 $12,597.00

11-000-216-320-02-00-00 344950 NOV PT JR 01/08/24 $1,858.50

11-000-216-320-02-00-00 344950 NOV OT JR 01/08/24 $556.50

20-250-100-500-00-00-00 34853 NOV JR 01/08/24 $10,182.00

 16,840.00118790 01/08/24 S482 MOUNTAIN LAKES BOARD OF EDUCATION*

400167 07/05/23 OOD Placement (IF/RD) SY23/24 $16,840.00

11-000-100-562-05-00-00 24-00082A RD DEC 01/08/24 $8,420.00

11-000-100-562-05-00-00 24-00082B IF DEC 01/08/24 $8,420.00

 17,037.30118791 01/08/24 3381 N J NATURAL GAS COMPANY

400298 07/27/23 2023-24 NATURAL GAS $17,037.30

11-000-262-621-02-00-00 08-1237-2550-14 DEC 01/08/24 $5,236.94

11-000-262-621-04-00-00 09-1241-1770-12 DEC 01/08/24 $10,281.24

11-000-262-621-09-00-00 22-0005-4535-78 DEC 01/08/24 $245.80

11-000-262-621-09-00-00 22-0005-4534-71 DEC 01/08/24 $276.27

11-000-262-622-01-00-00 09-1241-1770-12 DEC 01/08/24 $184.51

11-000-262-622-04-00-00 09-1241-1770-12 DEC 01/08/24 $585.57

20-218-200-621-00-00-00 22-0005-4988-56 DEC 01/08/24 $226.97

 125.00118792 01/08/24 3519 NJ ASSOC OF SCHOOL BUSINESS OFFICALS

400406 08/15/23 FY24 PD sessions $125.00

11-000-251-580-06-00-00 200022302 12/12 SG 01/08/24 $125.00

 1,235.00118793 01/08/24 3464 NJ CONSORTIUM FOR GIFTED & TALENTED PROG

400781 10/16/23 Math Marathon Event 11/14/23 $525.00

11-190-100-610-02-MS-31 MATH MARATHON 01/08/24 $525.00

400907 11/14/23 STEAM Adventures Workshop 12/6 $560.00

11-190-100-610-02-ES-31 STEM/STEAM 01/08/24 $280.00
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 1,235.00118793 01/08/24 3464 NJ CONSORTIUM FOR GIFTED & TALENTED PROG

400907 11/14/23 STEAM Adventures Workshop 12/6 $560.00

11-190-100-610-02-MS-31 STEM/STEAM 01/08/24 $280.00

400908 11/14/23 STEM Building Challenge $150.00

11-190-100-610-02-ES-31 BUILDING CHALLENGE 01/08/24 $75.00

11-190-100-610-02-MS-31 BUILDING CHALLENGE 01/08/24 $75.00

 1,750.00118794 01/08/24 3545 NJASA

400805 10/20/23 Residency for Asst Super $1,750.00

11-000-230-890-06-00-00 SARP RESD PROGRAM RK 01/08/24 $1,750.00

 178.15118795 01/08/24 T553 OPTIMUM

400045 07/01/23 CABLE SERVICE BOE & BHS $178.15

11-000-230-530-04-00-00 JAN 07876-403445-017 01/08/24 $167.17

11-000-230-530-06-00-00 JAN 07876-403448-011 01/08/24 $10.98

 413.46118796 01/08/24 4173 SARGENT WELCH

410190 07/11/23 Science Supplies $202.42

11-190-100-610-04-00-28 8813525355 01/08/24 $47.60

11-190-100-610-04-00-28 8813550655 01/08/24 $32.56

11-190-100-610-04-00-28 8813611235 01/08/24 $122.26

410193 07/11/23 Science Supplies $27.60

11-190-100-610-04-00-25 8813491002 01/08/24 $27.60

410198 07/11/23 Science Supplies $14.60

11-190-100-610-04-00-28 8813470978 01/08/24 $14.60

410203 07/11/23 Science Supplies $168.84

11-190-100-610-04-00-28 8813491003 01/08/24 $168.84

 620.37118797 01/08/24 4313 SCHOOL SPECIALTY

400233 07/01/23 2023 SUMMER ACADEMIC SUPPLIES $530.41

20-489-100-600-00-00-00 208900015519 01/08/24 ($20.08)

20-489-100-600-00-00-00 CM000382 01/08/24 ($15.06)

20-489-100-600-00-00-00 208900009323 01/08/24 $242.38

20-489-100-600-00-00-00 208900011154 01/08/24 $323.17

410417 07/11/23 Teaching Aids $89.96

20-218-100-600-01-00-00 208132982348 01/08/24 $89.96

 5,398.08118798 01/08/24 4274 SHEPARD PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOOL

400136 07/05/23 OOD PLacement (ML)SY23/24 $5,398.08

20-250-100-500-00-00-00 112615 DEC ML 01/08/24 $5,398.08

 15,128.64118799 01/08/24 4275 SHEPARD SCHOOL

400135 07/05/23 OOD Plmt(MW/DR/JDS/AR)SY23/24 $15,128.64

20-250-100-500-00-00-00 115610 DEC AR 01/08/24 $5,042.88

20-250-100-500-00-00-00 115610 DEC DR 01/08/24 $5,042.88

20-250-100-500-00-00-00 115610 DEC JDS 01/08/24 $5,042.88

 540.00118800 01/08/24 W399 STUDENT TRANSPORTATION OF AMERICA

400795 10/18/23 BUSSING TO FELICIAN 10/24 $540.00

11-000-270-512-04-00-43 70229684 10/24 01/08/24 $540.00

 400.00118801 01/08/24 J422 THE AOPA FOUNDATION INC

401054 12/20/23 WORKSHOP-L.CASTANO NOV 12-14 $400.00

11-000-240-580-04-00-00 148851409 11/12-14 01/08/24 $400.00
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 1,732.70118802 01/08/24 D095 THE CONTINENTAL PRESS INC

400895 11/07/23 ESL;K.Liberati $1,732.70

11-240-100-610-02-ES-00 684890 01/08/24 $1,732.70

 3,707.00118803 01/08/24 4760 UNITY CHARTER SCHOOL

400851 10/31/23 23-24 CHARTER ENROLLMENT $3,707.00

10-000-100-561-10-00-00 JAN PAYMENT 01/08/24 $3,707.00

 700.88118804 01/08/24 4813 VERIZON WIRELESS

400309 07/05/23 23-24 WIRELESS SERVICE $700.88

11-000-230-530-01-00-00 9952129534 DEC 01/08/24 $37.34

11-000-230-530-02-00-00 9952129534 DEC 01/08/24 $119.01

11-000-230-530-04-00-00 9952129534 DEC 01/08/24 $131.07

11-000-230-530-05-00-00 9952129534 DEC 01/08/24 $0.33

20-218-200-530-04-00-00 9952129534 DEC 01/08/24 $6.89

20-487-100-600-00-00-00 9952129534 DEC 01/08/24 $239.98

61-800-200-330-06-00-00 9952129534 DEC 01/08/24 $166.26

 148.35118805 01/08/24 3346 WARD'S NATURAL SCIENCE

410191 07/11/23 Science Supplies $45.48

11-190-100-610-04-00-28 8813519922 01/08/24 $45.48

410204 07/11/23 Science Supplies $66.01

11-190-100-610-04-00-28 8814895005 01/08/24 ($66.01)

11-190-100-610-04-00-28 8813519923 01/08/24 $132.02

410207 07/11/23 Science Supplies $36.86

20-218-100-600-03-00-00 8813491004 01/08/24 $36.86

 2,558.41118806 01/08/24 4847 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NJ INC

400059 07/01/23 23-24 TRASH / RECYCLING SERV $2,558.41

11-000-262-421-01-00-00 JAN 3592345-0836-4 01/08/24 $383.76

11-000-262-421-02-00-00 JAN 3592345-0836-4 01/08/24 $921.03

11-000-262-421-04-00-00 JAN 3592345-0836-4 01/08/24 $1,253.62

 176.35118807 01/08/24 4941 XTEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC

400046 07/01/23 23-24 TELEPHONE SERVICE $176.35

11-000-230-530-01-00-00 JAN 233652361 01/08/24 $27.33

11-000-230-530-02-00-00 JAN 233652361 01/08/24 $44.42

11-000-230-530-04-00-00 JAN 233652361 01/08/24 $78.72

11-000-230-530-05-00-00 JAN 233652361 01/08/24 $25.88
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Fund Totals

10 General Fund $3,707.00

11 General Current Expense $162,090.22

20 Special Revenue Fund $49,508.33

61 Bridges Fund $166.26

Total for all checks listed $215,471.81

Prepared and submitted by:   _________________________________          ______________

Board Secretary Date


